
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Italy

Hungary

Czech Republic

Slovenia

England

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium

Bulgaria

19

24

32

39

39

41

50,5

55

60,5

19.340

16.960

15.200

14.540

11.790

14.215

9.137

7.040

6.175

10.885

8.570

9.460

7.310

7.025

7.665

5.875

4.840

3.850

9 - 10

14 - 10

15 - 17

20 - 19

16 - 23

19 - 22

29 - 21,5

26 - 29

32 - 28,5

2 - 1 - 3 - 3
2 - 4 - 2 - 2

3 - 4 - 2 - 5
5 - 3 - 1 - 1

6 - 3 - 4 - 2
4 - 6 - 4 - 3

8 - 5 - 6 - 1
1 - 5 - 5 - 8

5 - 2 - 5 - 4
3 - 7 - 7 - 6

4 - 7 - 1 - 7
8 - 1 - 6 - 7

7 - 6 - 8 - 8
7 - 2 - 8,5 - 4

1 - 9 - 7 - 9
9 - 8 - 3 - 9

9 - 8 - 9 - 6
6 - 9 - 8,5 - 5

Date 15-06-2024
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:09:23

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Rudolf Centrih

Giovanni Bottazzi

Gyula Gurisatti

Tibor Csala

Diego Bruina

Nikola Ge ek

Emanuel Vyhlidal

Slovenia

Italy

Hungary

Hungary

Italy

Croatia

Czech Republic

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

8.875

4.695

4.275

6.955

5.920

6.540

5.730

4.965

3.105

2.615

4.180

3.015

4.550

3.845

5

11

10

8

13

12

10

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

3 - 1

2 - 2

4 - 1

2 - 3

Date 15-06-2024

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:07:57

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Franco  Conte

Lee Gregory

Roberto Capra

Szabolcs Jéger

Rade Kele evi

Radim Kozlovsky

Hasan Ivica-Bonino

Petr Krym

Steffan Gent

Stéphane Gistelinck

János Jámbor

Italy

England

Italy

Hungary

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Czech Republic

Croatia

Czech Republic

England

Belgium

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

10

10

5.385

4.585

3.340

2.630

4.655

3.985

3.415

2.955

2.845

3.495

3.100

2.815

2.895

2.305

1.510

3.445

1.995

2.940

2.135

2.475

3.355

1.670

15

6

4

9

13

12

12

6

12

5

10

3 - 2

4 - 3

3 - 4

4 - 3

6 - 2

4 - 4

1 - 7

3 - 6

2 - 7

1 - 9

5 - 5

Time
13:07:57

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Tomaž Vani

Bruno Lowie

Nijaz No ajevi

Ethan Etherington

Boyan Bozveliev

Mark Russell

Mensur Roši

Milen  Dimitrov

Andrejas Kardinar

Rade Majstorovi

Boyan Dobrev

Slovenia

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

England

Bulgaria

England

Croatia

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

14

16

16,5

17

2.235

2.025

2.895

2.615

2.720

1.745

2.400

2.380

1.560

252

925

1.245

1.215

1.610

1.615

1.635

1.245

1.615

1.215

1.200

252

900

9

13

13

8

12

8

9

16

8

3

11

5 - 5

7 - 3

7 - 4

5 - 6

6 - 6

5 - 7

7 - 6

9 - 5

8 - 8

8 - 8,5

8 - 9

Time
13:07:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Dominique Piergentili

Bozhidar Kirilov

Pascal De Smul

Ján Omamik

Franc Štefani

Petr Svatoš

Marko Pešec

Zlatko Popari

aplja Mirsad

Željko Kljaji

Halil Hutinovi

Belgium

Bulgaria

Belgium

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

17

17,5

18

4

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

715

150

805

1.045

915

1.485

955

1.120

820

740

515

405

150

535

1.045

915

1.485

955

1.120

820

740

515

8

15

9

4

6

7

8

5

9

3

1

9 - 8

9 - 8,5

9 - 9

X - 4

X - 5

6 - X

6 - X

7 - X

X - 7

X - 8

8 - X

Time
13:07:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Italy

Hungary

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Croatia

England

Bulgaria

Belgium

10

10

17

19

21,5

22

23

28,5

29

8.455

8.390

5.740

7.230

5.875

6.550

4.765

2.325

2.200

3.015

4.180

1.990

4.965

3.445

4.550

2.895

1.215

1.215

2 - 4 - 2 - 2

5 - 3 - 1 - 1

4 - 6 - 4 - 3

1 - 5 - 5 - 8

7 - 2 - 8,5 - 4

8 - 1 - 6 - 7

3 - 7 - 7 - 6

6 - 9 - 8,5 - 5

9 - 8 - 3 - 9

68

39

33

57

26

21

44

21

28

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:06:58

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Rudolf
Centrih
Nikola
Geček
Tibor
Csala
Gyula
Gurisatti
Rade
Kelečević
Diego
Bruina
Franco
Conte
Giovanni
Bottazzi
Lee
Gregory
Emanuel
Vyhlidal
Bruno
Lowie
Szabolcs
Jéger
Radim
Kozlovsky
Nijaz
Noćajević
Ján
Omamik
Roberto
Capra
János
Jámbor
Milen
Dimitrov

Slovenia

Croatia

Hungary

Hungary

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Italy

Italy

Italy

England

Czech Republic

Belgium

Hungary

Czech Republic

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Czech Republic

Italy

Hungary

Bulgaria

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

4.965

4.550

4.180

1.660

3.445

3.015

2.815

1.590

2.895

1.885

1.215

1.120

1.990

1.610

1.045

1.035

1.430

1.215

27

3

8

10

7

23

20

13

22

6

6

9

11

10

7

12

12

8

2

9

6

1

5

5

8

5

1

1

8

6

8

9

4

2

6

7

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:04:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Tomaž
Vanič
Franc
Štefanič
Boyan
Bozveliev
Ethan
Etherington
Petr
Krym
Mensur
Rošić
Ċaplja
Mirsad
Mark
Russell
Hasan
Ivica-Bonino
Steffan
Gent
Željko
Kljajić
Andrejas
Kardinar
Dominique
Piergentili
Bozhidar
Kirilov
Rade
Majstorović
Pascal
De Smul
Stéphane
Gistelinck
Boyan
Dobrev

Slovenia

Slovenia

Bulgaria

England

Czech Republic

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

England

Croatia

England

Croatia

Slovenia

Belgium

Bulgaria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium

Belgium

Bulgaria

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8,5

8,5

9

9

9

990

915

1.085

1.000

820

785

820

500

475

370

740

360

310

0

0

535

140

25

7

14

10

8

9

6

9

5

3

9

9

9

11

0

0

9

2

3

8

6

4

2

4

3

9

7

5

3

3

3

1

9

2

7

4

7

Time
13:04:51

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Centrih Rudolf

Bruina Diego

Gregory Lee

Kozlovsky Radim

Jámbor János

Bozveliev Boyan

Mirsad aplja

Kljaji  Željko

De Smul Pascal

Slovenia

Italy

England

Czech Republic

Hungary

Bulgaria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Croatia

Belgium

4.965

3.015

2.895

1.990

1.430

1.085

820

740

535

27

23

22

11

12

10

9

9

9

2

5

1

8

6

4

9

3

7

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector AOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:03:57

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ge ek Nikola

Kele evi  Rade

Jéger Szabolcs

Capra  Roberto

Vani  Tomaž

Krym Petr

Gent Steffan

Piergentili Dominique

Dobrev Boyan

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Hungary

Italy

Slovenia

Czech Republic

England

Belgium

Bulgaria

4.550

3.445

1.120

1.035

990

820

370

310

25

3

7

9

12

7

9

9

11

3

9

5

6

2

8

4

3

1

7

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector BOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:03:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8,5

8,5

Gurisatti Gyula

Bottazzi Giovanni

Lowie Bruno

Omamik Ján

Štefani  Franc

Roši  Mensur

Russell Mark

Majstorovi  Rade

Kirilov Bozhidar

Hungary

Italy

Belgium

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Croatia

England

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

1.660

1.590

1.215

1.045

915

785

500

0

0

10

13

6

7

14

6

5

0

0

1

5

8

4

6

3

7

2

9

B

B

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector COrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:03:58

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Csala Tibor

Conte  Franco

Vyhlidal Emanuel

No ajevi  Nijaz

Dimitrov  Milen

Etherington Ethan

Ivica-Bonino Hasan

Kardinar Andrejas

Gistelinck Stéphane

Hungary

Italy

Czech Republic

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

England

Croatia

Slovenia

Belgium

4.180

2.815

1.885

1.610

1.215

1.000

475

360

140

8

20

6

10

8

8

3

9

2

6

8

1

9

7

2

5

3

4

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector DOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
13:03:59

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 282 261 134 163 840

Weight [g] 35.250 26.770 20.977 31.400 114.397

Anglers Present [N.] 18 18 18 18 72

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 2 0 2

Av. weight for ang. [g] 1.958,33 1.487,22 1.165,39 1.744,44 1.588,85

Av. weight of fish [g] 125,00 102,57 156,54 192,64 136,19

Event: 25th Coarse Angling Disabled World Championship 2024
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation
Venue: Rowing channel – Plovdiv
Date: 15-06-2024
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 114.397 Total Fish [N.]: 840 Total av. weight of fish [g] 136,19

Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 132 70 61 74 337

Weight [g] 17.475 12.665 7.710 13.680 51.530

Anglers Present [N.] 9 9 9 9 36

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 2 0 2

Av. weight for ang. [g] 1.941,67 1.407,22 856,67 1.520,00 1.431,39

Av. weight of fish [g] 132,39 180,93 126,39 184,86 152,91

Event: 25th Coarse Angling Disabled World Championship 2024
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation
Venue: Rowing channel – Plovdiv
Date: 15-06-2024
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 51.530 Total Fish [N.]: 337 Total av. weight of fish [g] 152,91
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